AMENDMENTS TO LB 509

(Amendments to E & R amendments, ER60)

Introduced by Nordquist

| 1 | 1. On page 2, line 4, reinstate the stricken matter and |
|----|--|
| 2 | strike the new matter. |
| 3 | 2. On page 13, line 7, after the period insert " <u>Any money</u> |
| 4 | in the fund available for investment shall be invested by the state |
| 5 | investment officer pursuant to the Nebraska Capital Expansion Act |
| 6 | and the Nebraska State Funds Investment Act.". |
| 7 | 3. On page 20, lines 22 and 23; page 62, lines 18 and 19; |
| 8 | and page 95, lines 12 and 13, strike " <u>eligible retirees</u> " and insert |
| 9 | "retired members or beneficiaries described in subdivision (4)(b) |
| 10 | of this section". |
| 11 | 4. On page 49, line 1, strike " <u>(35)(d)(i)</u> " and insert |
| 12 | " <u>(35)</u> ". |
| 13 | 5. On page 75, line 26, strike " <u>2011</u> " and insert " <u>2009</u> ". |
| 14 | 6. On page 130, line 27, after the period insert " <u>The</u> |
| 15 | terms shall begin on January 1 of the appropriate year.". |

-1-